BakerHostetler

September 13, 2019

Baker&Hostetler LLP

312 Walnut Street Suite 3200 Cincinnati, OH 45202-4074

T 513.929.3400 F 513.929.0303 www.bakerlaw.com

Patrick H. Haggerty direct dial: 513.929.3412 phaggerty@bakerlaw.com

VIA EMAIL (SECURITYBREACH@ATG.WA.GOV)

Attorney General Bob Ferguson Office of the Washington Attorney General Consumer Protection Division 800 5th Ave, Suite 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Re: Supplemental Incident Notification

Dear Attorney General Ferguson:

We are writing on behalf of our client, Riggs Wealth Management ("RWM"), to supplement the incident notification we submitted to your office on July 3, 2019.

RWM has completed its analysis of the emails and attachments contained in the employee's email account. As a result of its review, RWM identified the names, Social Security numbers, and/or financial account information of additional Washington residents. RWM began providing notice to the Washington residents on August 1, 2019. That same day, RWM identified information relating to some of its clients' current and former employees in the email account. RWM received this information in accordance with the retirement plan services it provides its clients. Accordingly, on August 22, 2019, pursuant to RCA § 19.255.010(2), RWM notified its clients of the incident and offered to provide notification to the employees on the clients' behalf. Beginning today, September 13, 2019, RWM is providing notice to additional Washington residents whose names and Social Security numbers were identified in the email account. RWM has provided notice to a total of 1,205 Washington residents.

The Washington residents were notified in substantially the same form as the letter provided to your office with our initial submission via U.S. First-Class mail in accordance with RCW 19.255.010. RWM has offered the individuals a complimentary, one-year membership to credit monitoring and identity theft protection services. RWM has also established a dedicated call center where all individuals may obtain more information regarding the incident.

Attorney General Ferguson September 13, 2019 Page 2

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Patrick H. Haggerty

Partner